
Dear students, 

We offer a tutoring service to support to students to: (a) identify and fill the knowledge
gaps in understanding concepts; (b) learn the importance of perseverance and developing coping
skills to handle frustration and (c) hone their skills for implementing a certain tool, etc.

Tutoring service *will not* provide help with any test item that will be graded because you are
expected to work independently and demonstrate your competence. 

We are glad to inform you that our very own College of Engineering has been stepping up 
efforts to bring in-house tutoring to our CS students!  This will be a preferred alternative to 
TutorMe (which is not only more expensive, but also less effective for our students).  Please visit 
the following link for scheduling tutoring, drop-in sessions, etc…:

https://engineering.oregonstate.edu/current-students/academic-support 

We encourage all of you to use this support if you need tutoring service. If you have questions, 
please contact your primary advisor.

Here is their contact information: 

Allen Dean: allen.dean@oregonstate.edu 

Nancy Homan: nancy.homan@oregonstate.edu 

Joy King: joy.king@oregonstate.edu 

Amy Leeds: amy.leeds@oregonstate.edu

Lizbeth Marquez: Lizbeth.marquez@oregonstate.edu

Jennifer McKee: jennifer.mckee@oregonstate.edu 

Katie Reinhardt: katherine.reinhardt@oregonstate.edu

Jamie Romine-Gabardi: jamie.rominegabardi@oregonstate.edu

Rebecca Schaffeld: Rebecca.Schaffeld@oregonstate.edu 

Elisabeth White: elisabeth.white@oregonstate.edu

Jin Yin: jinhong.yin@oregonstate.edu 

Best,
CS Academic Advisor Team
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